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Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.
A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railway) Enterprise

MUMBAI NORTH
No :- MUM/N/RTI/ 407-| Date 06/05/2025

JGM/ADMIN(CPIO )
DFCCIL, New Delhi

Sub: - Providing of information under the provision of the RTI Act 2005. Case of
Shri. Shashikant R/o Shree Ram residency, flat No 401 A, Village Sanjan,
taluka umergon Valsad, Gujarat, Pin -396150

Ref:- i) RTINo272//RTI Application No DFCCL/R/X/25/06002 dtd 16/04/2025
if) RTI No 273 RTI Application No DFCCL/R/X/25/06003 dtd 16/04/2025

Vide above referred letters, the applicant has sought the information as stated in
column 1. (attached). The reply to be given regarding the information sought is being
attached.

Encl. 1.Reply duly approved by CGM/N/MUMBAI
2. Original Application seeking information

Mumbat, DEFCCIL

i wrafed gaf 3R, © 6 4R, 79 W, | el TR, Fuads gag - 400001
CGM Office Mumbai North, 7t Floor, Central Railway, New Administrative Building, D. N. Road, Mumbai - 400001, Tel. 022-22634185, Tel/Fax 022-22634184
Tefige U FRe FEiew, AUHURIETT Sidke Srfar HaT @ IR 2 ¥y AR 2w ﬂ@@HQTWWQozaoE
Regd & Corporate Office: DFCCIL Corporate Office Building, Sector-145 (Near Sector-146 Metro Station), Noida 201306
Tel . +91-11-23454700, Fax No. 011-23454701 Email contactdfcc@dfcc.co.in
Web : www.dfccil.com CIN : U60232 DL 2006 GOl 155068




Note

No: - MUM/N/EN/RTI/ 509 - II

Date: 06/05/2025

Sub:- Providing of Information under the provision of the RTI Act 2005. Case of
Shri. Shashikant R/o Shree Ram residency, flat No 401 A, Village Sanjan,
taluka umergon Valsad, Gujarat, Pin -396150

Ref: -

i) RTI No 272/ /RTI Application No DFCCL/R/X/25/00002 dtd 16/04/2025

(CP/167)

ii) RTI No 273 RTI Application No DFCCL/R/X/25/00003 dtd 16/04/2025

(CP/168)

Vide above referred letters, the applicant has sought the information as stated in

column 1. The reply to be given regarding the information sought is as per the Columnz2.

[ sr.No

Information sought

Reply to be given I

1

Dear Sir/Madam, Indian Railway
making bridge for railway line
crossing its good vidion but in Gujrat
state, Valsad dist. Tumb village
railway line crossing bridge is very
lengthy. Its near by railway piller no.
186/42. This bridge length is more
then 1 km or near by I want to know
what is logic to make so lengthy and
is its design is its desin is better and
easy for transportation and what is
cost of this bridge kindly suggest and
provide for review.

ROB has been constructed as per approved GAD
after considering all factors and in consultations
with all stakeholders i.e IR/DFCCIL/State Govt
and is being constructed as per GAD only.

Ref: GAD ref: CGM /N/MUM/ DFC/ ROB-70/2020/004

Cost of Bridge is INR 45,83,78,705.91

May please peruse and approve for disposal through AM/HR & APIO

GM/E

NN\HJQ

06 p}r/W
Dy. PM.Epgg-1i/N/Mumbai
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AI16/25.5:2T7 PM
el

s
Registrration No. :

Transferred From :

Remlarks

Type of Receipt :
Names =

Address :

: -Stal'e-'_:

Phone No. :

Email';
Status(Rural/Urban) :
Letter No. :

Is Requester Below Poverty
Line 2 :

Amount Paid_:

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of 2 Person ? :

Information Sou g_hte-;

Original RT[ Tcxt

DF( CL/R/X/25/00002

- 0 (RTI fee is received by C ENTRAL

{;h'l*.]‘lll\dllt 803 870()(1?1

}(< B ~ "l ?0‘{ RTI Detalls
RT] REQUESI DETAILS

Date of 16/04/2025 '
Receipl

\\uwm I{uI\\ ay- '\1umh 1 D:\mnn on 16/04/2025 Wnh l{LlLI'CnLL

\Iumbu WRI MD/R/T25/00207
Marter pcrtams-w Wcstcrn R.uh\ ay - \Iumbal Dn ision.

Llcutrumwlly Transterred from Olhu‘
Public Authority

SHASHI KANT

Language of English
chucsl

Gem:lcl Mdlt.‘

Shree ram |utduu\ , Hat no 401 i\ Vlllttu‘. sanjan . nlukd umergon .,
valsad , gujarat, Pin: "4%1\(1

Gujarat g Details not
Co_untr_y.; * provided
+O1-805RT066T 1 Mohrlc No. +91]-

805‘{?{)667]

shashikant.radiumée gmail.com

b— . g, - _.___.__ i _l
Education Graduate
Status :

Rural

Details not
mv1dcd

Details not provided TnttarDite:

Citlzenshxp lndran
Statns

Nao

Modc of Paymcnt

RAILWAY (original recipient) ) Paymcnt C‘a:ew&y

Request
Pertains to :

RSP FEESE, S he P L

The mdtter not per{amse to open hne Fnomeeunﬂ Dcpartmenl

No(Normal)

Dear Si"Madam, Indian Railway maklm. bridze for ratlway l:ne uossmg
its good vision but in gujrat state . \_alsad distt . tumb w_lla_ge railway line
crossing bridge is very Tengthy . Its near by railway piller no.186/42. this
~ bridge length is more then | km or m'.dr'byi want to know what is logic
to make so lengthy and is its design is better and casy for. lransporrauon

W d what is cost of this bridge kindly suggest and provide for review .
M I

1anks with regards

' Pnnt H Save j; Close_| :







4116175, 5:28 PM (Khe ™ L A B s ‘is
RTI REQUEST DETAILS v
L 3

DFCCL/R/X/25/00003 Date of 16/04/2025

Registration No. : Receipt :

Transferred F-rom © Western Railway- Mumbai Division on 16/04:2025 With Reference
iy ' ~Number  WRLMDR/T 25/00227

Rem.irks Ma; kmdly furmsh the mfo:mation W|thm the specuf ed time hmlt

= L .. . Electronically Tran.stc,rrcd from Other Language of English
Type of Recelpts py ;e Authority Request :
Name : SHASHI KANT Gender : Male

Shree ram residency , flat no 401 A, Village sanjan . taluka umergon .

Address : : T hu
valsad , gujarat, Pin:396150

State : Details not provided SUuiig 1)}:[3?15 ::m
<7 provided
; +91-8058706671 ; +91-
Phone No.: ¥ Mobile No. :

SOS8706671
Email : shashikant.radium@gmail.com

Rural Education Graduate

Status(Rural/Urban) : Status :

Details not provided Details not

Letter No. @ Letter Date: .
provided

Is Requester Below Poverty No Citizenship [ndian
Line 7 : : Status
Arhotat Paid ¢ 0 (RTI fee s received by CENTRAL Mode of Payment
* RAILWAY (original recipient) ) Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) : Request
Liberty of a Person ? : Pertains to :

Information Sought : The matter not pertainse to open hine Engineering Department

Dear Sir . Gujrat State . Valsad district , village tumb railway line bridge
work going on . its near Piller no. 186/42 . As my thinking this bridge too
lengthy Its approx more then | km . why need too much length bridge
what is logic . kindly send me details for review of purpose for made
lengthy bridge and cost of this bridge and is it suitable for vichles moving
kindlr provide details. Why ratlway making too much lengthy bndge
which not required . these are only for crossing railway line only.

Thanks

) G [P (S (Gl
%&M%B ofaj can

Original RTT Text :



WESTERN RAILWAY

No. Engg/RTIA /04 /2025-26, Divisional Office,
ENGG/RTIA/13/2025-26 Mumbai Central,
Mumbai 008,
Dt. 15.04.2025
To,

Chief General Manager (North),

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.,
7th Floor, Central Railway, :

New Administrative Building,

D.N Road, Mumbai-400001

SUB:- Supply of information under Right to information Act 2005, application of
Shri. Shashi Kant.

REF:- 1) RTI application registration No. WRLMD/R/T/25/00207, dt. 2.04.2025.

2) RTI application registration No. WRLMD/R/T/25/00227, dt. 8.04.2025.

In connection with above subject & reference, the copy of RTI applications received from
Shri $hashi Kant are enclosed herewith for ready reference.

It is kindly requested to provide the necessary information to the applicant directly, under
advice to this office.

Encl; as above.

/

(1

H (lﬁ Sr. Divisf&'/\iﬁl Engineer (North)
é’ A—M Mumbai Central, Mumbai 008,

MSE T T
I S&' | Dy. CPMiEngg Dy._CPM/Fm'Dy CPM/Eie
MUM BL Bt |

i iDy CLK':’PC-” 1 AL TS
N’_«-. 1€ __.- B WEngy DPM/En b 5 . ~—
M A 99-1{ OPR/Engy-1 DPMIOPSED]oPHHR]

"M MUM UM mm | Muﬂ

14
RTI/W2



Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:34 PM



File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO)/306/2025-0/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 624267 ) 6 2
Receipt No : 6996522/2025/0/0 Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR 3

417125, 4:55 PM RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (HRE3MTS 331y faamon)

Registration Number WRLMD/R/T/25/00207 Date of Receipt 02/04/2025
- (USHYT HEm) ; (e @t :
| Transferred From (\& CENTRAL RAILWAY on 02/04/2025 With Reference Number :

| '\Qn:ﬂaﬁa): CRAIL/R/E/25/00766

Remarks(fewufl) : Matter pertains to Western Railway - Mumbai Division.

. Electronically Transferred from Language of English
Type of Receipt (THIT T Other Public Authority Request (
I ' wli i
‘ Name (-TTH) : SHASHIKANT Gender (o) : Male

Shree ram residency , flat no 401 A, Village sanjan , taluka umergon ,, valsad
Address (Jell) : , gujarat, Pin;:396150

‘ State (XT94) : Gujarat Country (G¥) : India
] +91-8058706671 Mobile Number +91-8058706671
Phone Number 1l}§|-‘-| Id) : :
i CIEIESEEDY
I Email-ID ({ﬂﬁ.&ﬂéﬁ) . shashikant.radium@gmail.com
| Status (UM (Rural/Urban) ; Rural Education Status : Graduate
| — -
| Requester Letter Details not provided L DG Details not
Number(ﬁﬂﬁﬂ? q '\‘F@i’l’) : etter Date : provided
[ I t N Indi
| SLI::E‘,:";; m:;% k Citizenship Status
AR _
Amount Paid RTRTPT 0 (Received by CENTRAL ‘Mode of Payment Payment Gateway
YaH) : RAILWAY) (original recipient) (YT BTIPR)
! Does it concern the life or No(Normal) R ¢ Pertains ¢ SR DEN (CO) - |
| Liberty of a Person? g mé; YOGESH KUMAR |
(ST SHARMA |

(@ 7% et saf ot arge
l_awmﬁﬁm%?): wafia 8)

Dear Sir/Madam, Indian Railway making bridge for railway line crossing its
‘ good vision but in gujrat state , valsad distt , tumb village railway line
crossing bridge is very lengthy . Its near by railway piller no.186/42. this
‘ Information Sopght bridge length is more then 1 km or near by.i want to know what is logic to
| (\‘rlﬂ?ﬂﬂ 'Fl'l'lﬂ); make so lengthy and is its design is better and easy for transportation . and
|

what is cost of this bridge kindly suggest and provide for review .
Thanks with regards
Shashikant 8058706671

Original RTI Text (Y& Dear Sir/Madam, Indian Railway making bridge for railway line crossing its
‘ m&ﬁm good vision but in gujrat state , valsad distt , tumb village railway line
crossing bridge is very lengthy . Its near by railway piller no.186/42. this
| bridge length is more then 1 km or near by.i want to know what is logic to

https://rtionIIne.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetaiIs.php?reg=ReremZTenthkIIthBaIRoT\(IMdEIpMszRG1 0Y1Ryd3BqYy84elewTT080qsnAsdafyKeS...  1/2

Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:34 PM



File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGE0)/306/2025-O/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 624267 ) \ 6 3
Receipt No : 6996522/2025/0/0 Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR

417125, 4:55 PM RTI Details
|

‘ make so lengthy and is its design is better and easy for transportation . and

what is cost of this bridge kindly suggest and provide for review .
| Thanks with regards

Shashikant 8058706671

- ~ [pint|{Save | (Close | *.‘

hitps:/frtionline.gov.InRTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetalls.php7rag=RzNremZ TenhjMiibHhBalRoTVIMdEIpMkFsRG10Y 1Ryd3BqYy84elcwTT060gsnAsdafyKeS...  2/2

Generated from eOfflce by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:34 PM



File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO)/306/2025-O/o SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 624267 )
Receipt No : 6996522/2025/0/0 Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR

Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:34 PM
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File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO)/306/2025-O/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 624267 )
Receipt No : 6996522/2025/0/0 Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR ‘60

417125, 4:55 PM Other Related Requests

Other part(s) of the requests with registration number : WRLMD/R/T/25/00207

Registration Number Concern CPIO Current Status Closing Date

CRAIL/R/E/25/00766 REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER PUBLIC AUTHORITY  (2/04/2025

htlps:l/rlionllne.gov.In/RTIMIS/CPIO/otherRequest.php?reg=RzNremZTenthkIIthBaIRoTVIMdEIpMszRG1oY1RdeBqu84elcw1T060qsnAsdany... 12

Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:34 PM



File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO)/306/2025-O/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 624267 )
Receipt No : 6996522/2025/0/0 Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR \W

417125, 4:55 PM Other Related Requests

https://nionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/otherRequest.php?reg=RzNremZTenthkIIthBaIRoTVIMdEIpMszRG1oY1Ryd3BquMelchl’OSOqsnAsdany.._ 212

Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:34 PM



File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO0)/306/2025-O/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 624267 )
Receipt No : 7025039/2025/0/0 Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR

WESTERN RAILWAY
Date: 12.04.2025

From: SSE(P.Way)VAPI

To: Sr.DEN (N) MMCT

Subject: Reply of RTI Case raised by Shri SHASHIKANT.
Reference: RTI Registration No WRLMD/R/T/25/00207dt:02.04.2025

In connection to the above subject, this is to bring your kind notice that near
DFCCIL pillar no-186/42, ROB is being constructed by DFCCIL in lieu of LC -70 between
Sanjan and Bhilad.

Hence all information required as per RTI Registration No
WRLMD/R/T/25/00207 will be provided by DFCCIL.

This is for your kind information please.

SSE(P.Way)VAPI

" Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:34 PM



File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO)/306/2025-0/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 624267 )

Note No. #1

RTI application of Shri. Shasikant Bhaviskar regarding bridge cost. Case is put up
for early reply please. In youre reply letter should be mention file No
ENgg/RTIa/04/2025-2026 for future refrence

07/04/2025 5:03 PM
JAMSHEENA ABI

(SR.CLK/ENGG/MMCT/WR)

Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:34 PM






. File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO)/327/2025-0/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 625756 )

Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:32 PM



File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO)/327/2025-0/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 625756 )

Recelpt No : 7017822/2025/0/0 Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR @
411125, 253 PM RTI Detalls
| RTIREQUEST DETAILS (3IREIaS et fowm)
|_— T |
. WRLMDR/TZ500227 Dateof Receiot (TR} 0810412025
Registration Number(WﬁW wet). L m Y ‘

Transferred From (ﬁﬂﬂmﬁﬁ) Western Raibway on 08/0412025 With Reference Number : WRAIL/R/T/25/00269 \

Remarks(fuuR) ; May kindlyfurishthe information within the pecfedtme it

Elctronically Transfemed from Other — Language of Request (\Tﬂﬂ English

Typeaf Recipt TG 91 V) Public Authoit Fm);
Addvess (W) ;- Shree rm residenc , ot 10 401 A, Villge s, el umergon , valsad , ujara, Pin 396130
Stateaﬁq}: Detalls HOtp[OVided Country(a'ﬂ): India
1918038706671 ' ) 1918058706671
Phone Number Wm Mobile Number (Chm‘éa W)
Emai-ID ({ﬁﬂ&[@) shashikant radium{@gmal com ;
Sttus (R Rural Orban); Rl Education Status: Graduate
| RequesterLetterNumber(ﬁaW Tﬂ'@ﬂ? Detal ot provided Leter De: Deals not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ) (@1 No iy S Indian

e E RO RE R

0 (Received by CENTRAL RAILWAY)  Mode of Payment (YT &1 Payment Gateway
Amount Paid (ﬂﬁm dr): (original recipient)

) |
Dogs it concern the life or Liberty ofa- No(Normal) SR DEN (C0)- YOGESH
Person? Request Pertains fo (\ﬁﬁﬂ KUMAR SHARMA
(7105 ol T 5 S v T ).

fead):

Tnformation Sought (Gﬂ:m'ﬂ q]lﬂ); Dear Sir, Gujrat State, Valsad distict, village tumb railway line bridge work going on . ts near Piller no.
186/4. As my thinking this bridge oo lengthy s appeox more then | km . why need too much length

https:Jitonlne.govin/RTIMISICPIOIR TiDetals. phpreg=WKVXQIRCVIOWFNBYShscki CRTR TixNDVAMJCNHFhUXRacDhgeVFn'Y 2080loxiIuEURZ Y SDzqBi T2y50%3D 12

Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:32 PM



File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO)/327/2025-O/o SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 625756 ) ﬁ 3
Recelpt No : 7017822/2025/0/0 Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR \

414125, 2.53 PM RTI Detais

bridge what is logie . indly send me detailsfor review of purpose for made lengthy bridge and cost of this
bridge and i it sutable for vietdes moving kindlr provide details, Why railway making too much lengthy
bridge which not required . these are only for crossing railway ling oaly,

Thanks

Dear Sir , Gujtat State, Valsad district, village tumb railway line bridge work going oa . ts near Piller no.
18642 . As my hinking this bridge too lengthy s approxmor then | km . why need too much length
bridge whatis logic . kindly send me defails for review of purpose for made Iengthy bridge and cost of this
bridge and is it suitable for vichles moving kindlr prov1de detals, Why rilway raking oo much leagthy |
bridge which not required . these are only for erossing railway line only, |
Thanks |

|
! Original RTI Text (e emﬁar{ T0);

|
| e
hitps:/itonking govinRTIMISICPIOIRTIDetais phpPreg=WXVXQSRCVKOWFNBY 1hsckiCRTRrTnlaNDVMICNHFRUXRocDhgeVFnY 208 Qlox JUEURZYSDzqB1 T2y50%3D it

Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:32 PM



File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEOQ)/327/2025-0/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 625756 )

- Receipt No : 7017822/2025/0/0 Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR @

4111125, 253 PM Other Related Requests

Qther part(s) of the requests with registration number : WRLMD/R/T/25/00227

Registration Number Concem CPIO Current Status Closing Date
WRAIL/RITI25/00269 REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER PUBLICAUTHORITY  08/04/2025

htps:rionline.gowinRTIMISICPIO/otherRequest php req=WXVXQRCVKOWENBY fhsck{ CRTR TnkxNDVAMCNHEUXRacDhagVFnY 2060lox EURZYSDzqB1 T2y50%3D 12

Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:32 PM



. File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGE0)/327/2025-O/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 625756 ) 5
Receipt No : 7017822/2025/0/o Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR ? @

41125, 253 P Qther Related Requests

https:ionling.govinRTIMISICPIO/otherRequest phipPreg=WXVXQIRCVKOWNBY fhsck{ CRTRrTnkxNDVAMICNHFRUXRocDhgeVFnY 206Qlox JUEURZYSDzqB1 T2y50%3D it

Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:32 PM



File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO0)/327/2025-O/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 625756 ) .i

Receipt No : 7018399(1)/2025/0/0 Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR

: WESTERN RAILWAY
No. ENGG/RTIA/13/2025-2026 Divisional Office,
Mumbai Central,
Mumbai 008,
Dt. 11.04.2025
ADEN/Valsad,
SUB:- Supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005, application of Shri. Shashi
Kant.

REF:- RTl application registration No. WRLMD/R/T/25/00227, dt. 8.04.2025.

In connection with above, the copy of the above referred RTI application received from
Shri. Shashi Kant is enclosed herewith for ready reference.
Kindly furnish the remarks for the same, so that applicant can be replied accordingly.

Encl; as above.

TAESES
For, Sr. DEN (North)MMCT

Generated from eOffice by RAJSHREE A.MUTALIK, OS/ENGG/MMCT/WR, MUMBAI DIVISION on 15/04/25 03:32 PM



File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO)/327/2025-0/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 625756 )

Recelpt No : 7018399(1)/2025/0/o Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR

411125, 253 PM R Detals

101782212025(0l0 $r.DENICO/ENGGIMMCTMR

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (4RI 9y feaem)

Registration Number (ur-hm Te):

WRLMDIRTI25/00227 Dateof Reeipt (T ) 0B0402005

Teansferred From ('\ﬁ 'Rﬂ‘ﬂﬂﬁ'rl) Western Railway on 08/04/2023 With Reference Number : WRAIL/R/T/25/00269

Remarks(fEU) ; May kinly furnish thenformaton withn the speifie tme it

Electronically Transfereed from Other

Language of Request (GFBN English
Public Authonty

Typeof Receipt('(\‘ﬁa QTToR): W-[N[)
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18642, As my thinking this bridge too lengthy It approx more then | km . why need foo much length
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bridge which not equired . these are only for crossing railway line oaly
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Dear Sir , Gujrat State, Valsad distict, village tumb railway line bridge work going on. s near Pille no,
18642 As my thinking this bridgetoo lengthy s approx more then 1 km . why need too much length
bridge whatis logic . kindly send me detailsfor review of purpose for made lengthy bridge and cost of this
bridge andis it suiable for viehles moving kindlr provide details, Why railway making too much lengthy
bridge which not required . these are only for crossing railway line only

Thanks
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Receipt No : 7025026/2025/0/0 Sr.DEN/Co/ENGG/MMCT/WR

WESTERN RAILWAY
Date: 12.04.2025

From: SSE(P.Way)VAPI

To: Sr.DEN (N) MMCT
Subject: Reply of RTI Case raised by Shri SHASHIKANT.
Reference: RTI Registration No WRLMD/R/T/25/00207dt:02.04.2025

In connection to the above subject, this is to bring your kind notice that near
DFCCIL pillar no-186/42, ROB is being constructed by DFCCIL in lieu of LC -70 between
Sanjan and Bhilad.

Hence all information required as per RTI Registration No
WRLMD/R/T/25/00207 will be provided by DFCCIL.

This is for your kind information please.

SSE(P.Way)VAPI
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File No. WR-MMCTOENGG(EGEO)/327/2025-O/0 SR DEN/CO/ENGG/MMCT/WR (Computer No. 625756 )

Note No. #1

RTI appliocation of Shri. SHASHI KANT information sought the complete details
of the railway bridge construction work currently being undertaken at BL. Case is
put up for early reply please. In youre reply letter should be mention file No
ENgg/RTIA/13/2025-2026 for future refernc e

11/04/2025 3:01 PM
JAMSHEENA ABI
(SR.CLK/ENGG/MMCT/WR)
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